NOTICE OF ANNUAL ELECTION ROOSEVELT FIRE DISTRICT IN THE TOWN OF HYDE PARK, DUTCHESS COUNTY, NEW YORK

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Annual Election of the qualified voters of the Roosevelt Fire District in the Town of Hyde Park, Dutchess County, New York will be held at Roosevelt Firehouse #3 in the Town of Hyde Park in said Fire District on the 12th day of December, 2023 between the hours of six o'clock P.M. and nine o'clock P.M. Eastern Standard Time, for the purpose of voting upon the election of one member of the Board of Fire Commissioners. All voters registered with the Dutchess County Board of Elections on or before November 20, 2023 shall be eligible to vote.

One Fire Commissioner for a term of five (5) years.

Candidates for this office shall file their name and nominating petition subscribed by twenty-five (25) qualified voters of the district with the undersigned Secretary of the Fire District by November 22, 2023.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ROOSEVELT FIRE DISTRICT IN THE TOWN OF HYDE PARK, NY DUTCHESS COUNTY, NEW YORK

BY:

Lori L. Hicks Fire District Secretary

Dated: November 9, 2023